



Project Bid Summary

Project Name: Santa Rosa Pavement Maintenance 2023

Contract No: C02424

Bid Opening: June 1, 2023

| Bid Name | Total Bid Amount | % Over/Under Estimate |
|---------------------------------|-----------------------|-----------------------|
| Engineer's Estimate | \$1,717,552.00 | |
| PAVEMENT COATINGS CO. | \$2,698,573.00 | 57.12% OVER |
| SIERRA NEVADA CONSTRUCTION, INC | \$2,844,007.00 | 65.58% OVER |
| VSS INTERNATIONAL, INC | \$2,913,120.00 | 69.61% OVER |
| Doolittle Construction LLC | \$3,119,119.00 | 81.60% OVER |



Project Name: Santa Rosa Pavement Maintenance 2023
 Contract No: C02424
 Bid Opening: June 1, 2023

Project Bid Abstract

| Description | Unit | Engineer's Estimate | | PAVEMENT COATINGS CO. | | SIERRA NEVADA CONSTRUCTION, INC | | VSS INTERNATIONAL, INC | | Doolittle Construction LLC | | |
|---|------|---------------------|--------------|-----------------------|--------|---------------------------------|---------|------------------------|-----------|----------------------------|--------|----------------|
| | | Quantity | Est. Price | Est. Total | Price | Total | Price | Total | Price | Total | Price | Total |
| TRAFFIC CONTROL | LS | 1 | \$200,000.00 | \$200,000.00 | 802000 | 802000 | 1017313 | 1017313 | 977625.44 | 977625.44 | 453654 | 453654 |
| WATER POLLUTION CONTROL | LS | 1 | \$5,000.00 | \$5,000.00 | 20000 | 20000 | 1000 | 1000 | 12700 | 12700 | 2500 | 2500 |
| PREPARATION FOR HIGH VOLUME TRAFFIC SLURRY SEAL | SF | 2,767,350 | \$0.07 | \$193,714.50 | 0.04 | 110694 | 0.04 | 110694 | 0.11 | 304408.5 | 0.3 | 830205 |
| HIGH VOLUME TRAFFIC SLURRY SEAL | TON | 2,980 | \$230.00 | \$685,400.00 | 260 | 774800 | 250 | 745000 | 200 | 596000 | 300 | 894000 |
| CHANNELIZERS | EA | 50 | \$60.00 | \$3,000.00 | 132 | 6600 | 125 | 6250 | 135 | 6750 | 125 | 6250 |
| PAVEMENT MARKERS | EA | 350 | \$6.00 | \$2,100.00 | 132 | 46200 | 125 | 43750 | 135 | 47250 | 125 | 43750 |
| BUMPER BLOCKS | EA | 66 | \$150.00 | \$9,900.00 | 132 | 8712 | 125 | 8250 | 265.91 | 17550.06 | 125 | 8250 |
| INSTALL 2-INCH SIGN POLE | EA | 15 | \$350.00 | \$5,250.00 | 211 | 3165 | 200 | 3000 | 216 | 3240 | 200 | 3000 |
| INSTALL SIGN | EA | 81 | \$250.00 | \$20,250.00 | 264 | 21384 | 250 | 20250 | 270 | 21870 | 250 | 20250 |
| RELOCATE EXISTING SIGN | EA | 3 | \$200.00 | \$600.00 | 264 | 792 | 250 | 750 | 270 | 810 | 250 | 750 |
| REMOVE SIGN | EA | 12 | \$100.00 | \$1,200.00 | 53 | 636 | 50 | 600 | 54 | 648 | 50 | 600 |
| 4-INCH PAINTED PARKING STRIPES | LF | 4,000 | \$1.50 | \$6,000.00 | 1.9 | 7600 | 2 | 8000 | 1.94 | 7760 | 1.8 | 7200 |
| THERMOPLASTIC ARROWS | EA | 360 | \$150.00 | \$54,000.00 | 160 | 57600 | 150 | 54000 | 162 | 58320 | 150 | 54000 |
| THERMOPLASTIC LEGENDS AND SYMBOLS | SF | 6,800 | \$6.00 | \$40,800.00 | 10.55 | 71740 | 10 | 68000 | 10.8 | 73440 | 10 | 68000 |
| THERMOPLASTIC DOUBLE YELLOW CENTERLINE | LF | 30,050 | \$2.50 | \$75,125.00 | 4.25 | 127712.5 | 4 | 120200 | 4.32 | 129816 | 4 | 120200 |
| THERMOPLASTIC TWO-WAY LEFT TURN LANE | LF | 11,600 | \$3.75 | \$43,500.00 | 8.45 | 98020 | 8 | 92800 | 8.64 | 100224 | 8 | 92800 |
| THERMOPLASTIC LANE LINE | LF | 32,175 | \$1.50 | \$48,262.50 | 2.1 | 67567.5 | 2 | 64350 | 2.16 | 69498 | 2 | 64350 |
| THERMOPLASTIC CENTERLINE | LF | 5,300 | \$1.50 | \$7,950.00 | 2.1 | 11130 | 2 | 10600 | 2.16 | 11448 | 2 | 10600 |
| 12-INCH THERMOPLASTIC | LF | 22,500 | \$5.00 | \$112,500.00 | 9.5 | 213750 | 10 | 225000 | 9.72 | 218700 | 9 | 202500 |
| 8-INCH THERMOPLASTIC | LF | 8,600 | \$3.00 | \$25,800.00 | 3.15 | 27090 | 3 | 25800 | 3.24 | 27864 | 3 | 25800 |
| 6-INCH THERMOPLASTIC | LF | 62,000 | \$1.25 | \$77,500.00 | 2.1 | 130200 | 2 | 124000 | 2.16 | 133920 | 2 | 124000 |
| 4-INCH THERMOPLASTIC | LF | 24,700 | \$1.00 | \$24,700.00 | 1.9 | 46930 | 2 | 49400 | 1.94 | 47918 | 1.8 | 44460 |
| GREEN PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC BIKE LANE MARKING | SF | 3,000 | \$25.00 | \$75,000.00 | 14.75 | 44250 | 15 | 45000 | 15.12 | 45360 | 14 | 42000 |
| | | | | \$1,717,552.00 | | \$2,698,573.00 | | \$2,844,007.00 | | \$2,913,120.00 | | \$3,119,119.00 |